    1
62 GB- Series Plugs
Miniature Bayonet Lock Connectors
Complies with MIL-C-26482
CE-2Pa
This miniature bayonet lock connector series offers designers
important features not found in any other range of connectors.
They are developed and manufactured entirely in the U.K.

62GB-XXH-Hermetic mild
steel shell.
HOW TO ORDER FROM MS CONNECTOR NUMBERS
Connector numbers in the AMPHENOL and MS numbering systems. Only alternative insert orientations are specified
in MIL-C-26482 which does not include alternative key/keyway orientations.
MS31 - 14 E 18 -11 P  X
62GB - 14 E 18 -11 P X
    11
Ordering
62GB Series
Connectors
INSERT ARRANGEMENT
18 11 P B (044)
Shell size (in sixteenths of an
inch) 8, 10, 12, 14, 16
18,20,22,24
Number of contacts
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12,
16, 19, 21', 23, 26, 32, 41, 55,
61
* consult factory for availability
Contact Style
P - Pins
S - Sockets For hermetic
connectors. P3 denotes pin
contacts with solder bucket
terminations. (Standard range).
P2 denotes pin contacts with
flattened and pierced
terminations.
(Special order).
Orientation
(Omit if normal orientation)
Keys/Keyways: A', B, C, D',
E. F, (see p. 31)
Inserts: W,X,Y,Z.(see p56/57)
*Inactive for new designs
Deviations
(044) Rough grip heavy duty
coupling ring.
(046) Box mounting plug.
(214)Fitted with extension
back shell and strain
relief clamp without
grommet on F types
only
(218) Lever coupling ring
(219)Contacts for flexible punted
wrung (57A and 12E only)
(639) Bright cadmium plated
shells
(345) Contacts for flexible punted
wiring 12H,13H 17H only
(276) Hermetics with gold
plated contacts.
(608) Black anodise.
(416) Electroless nickel
(714) Cadmium plate
olive drab
HOW TO ORDER FROM B.S. CONNECTOR NUMBERS
Select the connector style by reference to BS9522 F0017 using the code below for identification. Note that the B.S.
Specification includes only certain connectors from the table of styles as shown on pp. 8 & 9. Alternative
key/keyway orientations are preferred in the BS9522 F0017 Specification to prevent mis-mating. However, rotated
inserts are permissible where connectors are required to mate with or replace items to MIL-C-26482 on existing
equipment.
62GB - 14E
 C2098
18-11
18 11
P
M

Plugs
Table of Styles
62GB-16J
62GB-5039-10
62GB-5055-10
62GB-5056-10
62GB-5074
Page No.
17
18
18
18
19
    14
Plugs
56T 62GB-56T
BS9522 F0017 C2092
Basic plug with threaded shell to accept
standard cable accessories
Shell
Size
A
Max
C
max
X
Thread
0.976 0.750 08 24.79 19.05 7/16 - 28 UNEF
0.976 0.859 10 24.79 21.82 9/16 - 24 NEF
0.976 1.031 12 24.79 26.19 11/16 -24NEF
0.976 1.156 14 24.79 29.36 13/16 - 20 UNEF
0.976 1.281 16 24.79 32.54 15/16 - 20 UNEF
0.976 1.391 18 24.79 35.33 1.1 /16 - 18 NEF
&976 1.531 20 24.79 38.89 1.3/16 - 18 NEF
0.976 1.656 22 24.79 42.06 1.5/16 - 18 NEF
0.976 1.777 24 24.79 45.14 1.7/16 - 18 NEF
56TG 62GB-56TG
BS9522 F001 7 C2093
Basic plug with threaded shell to accept
standard cable accessories. Has shell
grounding spring fingers

56T 62GB-56T(046)
Box-mounting plug. Available for shell size 16:
other sizes to special order. Cable accessories
cannot be fitted.
Shell
Size
A
max
J
max
K L
1.042 1.317 1,000 16 26.47 33.45 25.40 6.32 NC
1.042 1.625 1.250 20 26.47 41.28 31.75 6.32 NC
1.042 1.625 1.250 22 26.47 41.28 31.75 6.32 NC
    16
16E 62GB-16E
MIL - C26482 MS3116E
Plug with grommet and grommet
nut
Shell
Size
A
max
C
max
G
max
1.281 0.750 0.561  08 32.54 1.05 14.25
1.281 0.859 0.686  10 32.54 21.82 17.431
1.281 1.031 0.811  12 32.54 26.19 20.60
1.281 1.156 0.936 I  14 32.54 29.36 23.78
1.281 1.281 1.061  16 32.54 32.54 26.95
1.281 1.391 1.186  18 32.54 35.33 30.13
1.281 1.531 1 .311  20 32.54 38.89 33.30
1.281 1.656 1.436  22 32.54 42.06 36.75
1.281 1.777 1.561  24 32.54 45.14 39.65
16F 62GB-16F
MIL - C26482 MS3116F
Plug with grommet and grommet nut fitted with
integral strain relief clamp.
Shell

max
H
± 0.005
(± 0.13)
1.752 0.750 0.828 0.156  08 44.50 19.05 21.03 3.96
1.752 0.859 0.891 0.188  10 44.50 21.82 22.63 4.78
1.752 1.031 1.016 0.312  12 44.50 26.19 25.81 7.93
1.726 1.156 1.141 0.375  14 43.84 29.36 28.97 9.53
1.866 1.281 1.203 0.500  16 47.40 32.54 30.56 12.70
1.866 1.391 1.426 0.625  18 47.40 35.33 36.22 15.88
2.040 1.531 1.426 0.625  20 51 .81 38.89 36.22 15.88
2.040 1.656 1.567 0.750  22 51.81 42.06 39.80 19.05
2.178 1.777 1.735 0.800  24 55.32 45.14 44.07 20.32
Plugs
    17
16P 62GB-16P
MIL-C26482 MS3116P
For potted seal. Supplied complete with
detachable potting mould and location ring.
Shell

G
max
 Z
min                              max
1.836 0.750 0.561  0.168 0.230 08 46.64 19.05 14.25 4.28 5.84
1.836 0.859 0.686  0.205 0.312 10 46.64 21.82 17.43  5.21 7.93
1.937 1.031 0.811  0.388 0.442 12 49.20 26.19 20.60  8.59 11.23
2.137 1.156 0.936  0.416 0.539 14 54.28 29.36 23.78 10.57 13.69
2.337 1.281 1.061  0.550 0.616 16 59.36 32.54 26.95  13.97 15.65
2.537 1.391 1.186  0.600 0.672 18 64.45 35.33 30.13  15.24 17.07
2.758 1.531 1.311  0.635 0.747 20 70.05 38.89 33.30 16.13 18.98
2.958 1.656 1.436  0.670 0.846 22 75.13 42.06 36.75 17.02 21.49
3.002 1.777 1.561  0.740 0.894 24 76.25 45.14 39.65  18.80 22.71
Plugs
    18
5039 62GB-5039-10
SD/C 235 155 - X
SD/C 235 156 - X
Low profile, solder termination plug with 90°
screened cable outlet.
Shell
Size
A
max
B
max
C
max
D
max
10 1.473 0.500 0.980 1.500
 37.41 12.70 24.89 38.10
5055 62GB-5055-10
SD/2 235 193 - X
Low profile solder termination plug with size 12
90°screened cable outlet.
Shell A B C D
Size max max max max
10 1.800 0.655 0.980 1.800
 45.72 16.64 24.89 45.72
5056 62GB-5056-10
Audio plug with solder termination
Shell
Size
A
max
B
max
C
max
10 2.375 0.979 / 0.969 0.310
 60.33 24.87 / 24.61 7.87
Plugs
    19
 5074 62GB-5074
Flange mounting push/pull plug with threaded shell to
accept standard cable accessories.
Shell
Size